
County of Dane 

Public Works Engineering Division 

1H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Construction Docs\12-Change Orders\32XXXX-Change Order Form (more than $10K)-2025-04-28.docx 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

PROJECT Demolition of Former Garage and Salt Storage Building BID # 324016 
ADDRESS 2520 County Road B, Stoughton, WI 

CONTRACTOR R.G. Huston Co., Inc. PURCHASE ORDER # 20242584 

DESCRIPTION:
REFERENCE # Allowance #1 
REQUESTED BY Contractor 

PROPOSED CHANGE 
Credit Allowance #1 / Identification + Disposal of Residual Contaminated Soils (If 
Encountered). 

REASON FOR CHANGE Testing of soils surrounding Underground Gas Storage Tank upon removal determined no 
further action required.  Allowance Credit being returned to County. 

TOTAL DEDUCT TO CONTRACT ($20,000.00) 

The original Contract amount was: $188,800.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $8,936.00 
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $197,736.00 
The Contract amount will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount 
of: 

($20,000.00) 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $177,736.00 
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 
therefore is: 8/29/2025 

Signature Approvals: 

 
Contractor Todd Draper, Public Works Engineering Division Director 

Architect / Engineer (A/E) Chuck Hicklin, Controller 

Public Works & Transportation Committee Robert Arenz, Accounting 

C.O. # 3 
DATE 7/11/2025 
ACT# 

Jay Naatz
Digitally signed by Jay Naatz
DN: C=US, E=jnaatz@rghuston.com, 
CN=Jay Naatz
Date: 2025.07.14 12:03:13-05'00'


	Text1: 072


